

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.273/2023

CW.7 IS EXAMINED AS PW.5

WITNESS DULY SWORN ON 18-02-2025.

Deposition of	Manjunath C
Father's Name	Chowdappa
Age	38 Years
Occupation	Supervisor at Safal Market
Residence	Konadasapura

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

On 19-01-2022, at about 05:00 pm, I had been to Avalahalli Police Station and produced bloodstained clothes of my mother-Narayanamma i.e., saree and blouse and at that time, CW.9-Prabhu and another person were present and at that time police have seized it and at that time, I put my signature to panchanama now shown to me. Said panchanama is marked as Ex.P.6. Signature of

the witness is marked as Ex.P.6(a). At that time, photograph as now shown to me was taken. Said photograph is marked as Ex.P.7 subject to production of Certificate U/s 65-B of the Evidence Act. At that time, CW.8-Prashanth and CW.9-Prabhu were also present. I can identify the clothes of my mother if, shown to me. Now I have seen said saree and blouse which are already marked as MO.2 and 3.

2. My mother and my wife had sustained injuries in the incident of galata.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY SRI.YNR ADVOCATE FOR ACCUSED:

3. It is false to suggest that I have concocted MO.2 and 3 only for the purpose of this case and they do not belong to my mother. It is false to suggest that I do not know the contents of Ex.P.6 and I am deposing falsely. Police have taken photograph as per Ex.P.7.

RE-EXAMINATION:

Nil

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.Geetha K.B)

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.